Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings | | |
|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.21.3 ING Capital LLC (formerly known as ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company | City: Northridge State: CA_Zip: 91325 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | No General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 2/7/03 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Gary D. Mann Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Street Address: 315 S. Beverly Dr., Suite 210 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip; 90212 | JSE THIS SPACE S 2 | |
| 9. Signature. | | |
| Gary D. Mann Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/28/2003 GTOH11 00000136 75847039

40.00 DP 01 FC:8521

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0142**

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN MAGNOLIA MEDICAL, LLC

ING Capital LLC (formerly known as ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC), for itself and for the Secured Parties, hereby releases all security interests in the interests, if any, of Magnolia Medical, LLC in U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/847,039 for the mark MEDSITE, created by that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by Magnolia Medical, LLC in favor of ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about June 1, 2001, in Reel/Frame 2306/0973

| Dated: February 7, 2003 | ING CAPITAL LLC (formerly known as ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC) | |
|---|--|--|
| By: | 8 | |
| Printed/Typed Name: | Steven G. Fleenor | |
| Title: | Managing Director | |
| | | |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF Los Avales) ss. On February 7, 2003 before me, appeared Steven G. Fleenor, personally known to reto the within instrument and acknowledged to me to authorized capacity, and that by his her signature of behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. | hat he she executed the same in his her on the instrument the person, or the entity on | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary P | Public in and for said County and State. | |
| My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 200 | 06 | |
| | | |



TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0143

KONRAD RAYNES VICTOR & MANN, LLP

Gary D. Mann Direct Dial: (310) 551-2840 e-mail: gmann@ipmatters.com 315 SOUTH BEVERLY DRIVE **SUITE 210** BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212

TELEPHONE: (310) 556-7983 FACSIMILE: (310) 556-7984

February 21, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

RE:

Appl:

75/847,039

Mark:

MEDSITE

Our Ref.:

0059-0061

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following documents for recordation with respect to the subject trademark application.

Recordation Cover Sheet a.

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

- Release of Security Agreement Covering Interests in Magnolia Medical, LLC b.
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 (recordation fee) c.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of required fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account #50-0585.

Also enclosed is a self-addressed stamped return receipt postcard. Please mark your receipt stamp thereon and mail the card to me.

Please direct all communications regarding this matter to the undersigned. Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Sing Duller C Gary D. Mann

Enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0144